

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Text

File #: 21-0819, Version: 1

Approval by the Board of Education of Change Order No. 4, Lease Lease-Back Between the District and Overaa/Tulum/Eclipse, Richmond, CA, for the latter to provide construction services which includes improvements to the Greenhouse/Pizza Oven/Outdoor Sink for the Foster The Center Project, in the amount of \$1,007,816.07, increasing the Contract not to exceed amount from \$49,653,317.84 to \$50,661,133.91, extending the contract term of February 29, 2011 thru February 17, 2021 to April 30, 2021 (an additional 72 calendar days), as selected Contractor, and authorizing the President and Secretary of the Board to sign the Change Order with same contractor.